



VILLAGE OF: LaGrange Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 28, 2023 @ 10:00 AM
 PROJECT: Morgan and Harrison Avenue Resurfacing Project
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$525,307.50

			ENGINEER'S EOC		K-Five Construction Corporation		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		M & J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		J.A. Johnson Paving Company		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Comb Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	2,100	8.00	16,800.00	5.50	11,550.00	5.75	12,075.00	5.35	11,235.00	9.50	19,950.00	8.50	17,850.00	6.25	13,125.00	4.00	8,400.00
2	Concrete Driveway Removal	SqYd	170	15.00	2,550.00	16.70	2,839.00	20.00	3,400.00	19.25	3,272.50	20.00	3,400.00	20.00	3,400.00	18.50	3,145.00	15.00	2,550.00
3	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Removal	SqYd	40	20.00	800.00	15.50	620.00	20.00	800.00	50.00	2,000.00	11.00	440.00	30.00	1,200.00	21.00	840.00	15.00	600.00
4	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	2,415	2.00	4,830.00	2.75	6,641.25	1.75	4,226.25	1.60	3,864.00	2.00	4,830.00	3.00	7,245.00	1.50	3,622.50	1.50	3,622.50
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	7,950	5.50	43,725.00	4.50	35,775.00	3.50	27,825.00	5.00	39,750.00	4.00	31,800.00	3.50	27,825.00	3.80	30,210.00	3.25	25,837.50
6	Res. Depth CB, Type A, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Fr., Open Lid	Each	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,340.00	9,340.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,576.50	9,576.50	9,075.00	9,075.00	8,950.00	8,950.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
7	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,017.00	6,034.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,765.50	3,531.00	2,915.00	5,830.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,750.00	3,500.00
8	Frames and Grates, Type 1	Each	27	400.00	10,800.00	528.00	14,256.00	525.00	14,175.00	455.00	12,285.00	510.00	13,770.00	425.00	11,475.00	425.00	11,475.00	450.00	12,150.00
9	Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	Each	27	500.00	13,500.00	600.00	16,200.00	600.00	16,200.00	845.30	22,823.10	575.00	15,525.00	790.00	21,330.00	650.00	17,550.00	840.00	22,680.00
10	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	2350	8.00	18,800.00	9.80	23,030.00	11.75	27,612.50	10.70	25,145.00	9.50	22,325.00	8.00	18,800.00	9.75	22,912.50	14.50	34,075.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	170	85.00	14,450.00	98.00	16,660.00	100.00	17,000.00	85.60	14,552.00	97.00	16,490.00	80.00	13,600.00	93.00	15,810.00	140.00	23,800.00
12	Comb. Concrete Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.12 Mod	Foot	2,100	50.00	105,000.00	38.00	79,800.00	37.50	78,750.00	34.80	73,080.00	37.00	77,700.00	38.00	79,800.00	34.00	71,400.00	60.00	126,000.00
13	Detectable Warning	SqFt	200	40.00	8,000.00	38.00	7,600.00	45.00	9,000.00	42.80	8,560.00	35.00	7,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	75.00	15,000.00
14	Protective Coat	SqYd	645	1.00	645.00	2.00	1,290.00	0.02	12.90	0.01	6.45	2.90	1,870.50	0.01	6.45	1.00	645.00	5.30	3,418.50
15	Pavement Removal	SqYd	550	15.00	8,250.00	13.00	7,150.00	16.50	9,075.00	16.05	8,827.50	27.00	14,850.00	30.00	16,500.00	22.50	12,375.00	15.00	8,250.00
16	Concrete Base Course, 8"	SqYd	550	70.00	38,500.00	70.00	38,500.00	76.00	41,800.00	73.80	40,590.00	103.00	56,650.00	100.00	55,000.00	138.00	75,900.00	132.00	72,600.00
17	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Pound	5565	0.50	2,782.50	0.01	55.65	0.01	55.65	0.20	1,113.00	0.01	55.65	0.01	55.65	0.01	55.65	0.01	55.65
18	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	480	100.00	48,000.00	106.00	50,880.00	105.00	50,400.00	110.00	52,800.00	104.00	49,920.00	100.00	48,000.00	113.00	54,240.00	110.00	52,800.00
19	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	Ton	955	95.00	90,725.00	89.50	85,472.50	95.00	90,725.00	100.00	95,500.00	104.00	99,320.00	95.00	90,725.00	103.00	98,365.00	100.00	95,500.00
20	Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 2"	SqYd	40	225.00	9,000.00	45.50	1,820.00	20.00	800.00	50.00	2,000.00	30.00	1,200.00	75.00	3,000.00	32.00	1,280.00	25.00	1,000.00
21	Inlet Filter	Each	16	140.00	2,240.00	225.00	3,600.00	250.00	4,000.00	176.55	2,824.80	225.00	3,600.00	165.00	2,640.00	15.00	240.00	175.00	2,800.00
22	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 6"	Foot	150	6.00	900.00	4.00	600.00	3.15	472.50	6.40	960.00	5.00	750.00	2.25	337.50	6.50	975.00	6.25	937.50
23	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 12"	Foot	120	8.00	960.00	8.00	960.00	6.40	768.00	10.70	1,284.00	10.00	1,200.00	4.50	540.00	11.00	1,320.00	15.00	1,800.00
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 24"	Foot	130	10.00	1,300.00	16.00	2,080.00	11.00	1,430.00	21.40	2,782.00	20.00	2,600.00	9.00	1,170.00	22.00	2,860.00	21.00	2,730.00
25	Sodding & Topsoil Placement	SqYd	1500	16.00	24,000.00	18.20	27,300.00	27.50	41,250.00	26.75	40,125.00	17.00	25,500.00	18.00	27,000.00	15.00	22,500.00	21.25	31,875.00
26	Supplemental Watering	Unit	40	50.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	107.00	4,280.00	100.00	4,000.00	10.00	400.00	1.00	40.00	2.00	80.00
27	Brick Pavers to be Removed	SqFt	325	15.00	4,875.00	11.00	3,575.00	8.95	2,908.75	8.55	2,778.75	10.00	3,250.00	3.00	975.00	9.00	2,925.00	5.00	1,625.00
28	Brick Pavers to be Replaced	SqFt	325	35.00	11,375.00	19.50	6,337.50	13.50	4,387.50	12.85	4,176.25	25.00	8,125.00	15.00	4,875.00	13.25	4,306.25	15.00	4,875.00
29	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,900.00	15,900.00	55,700.40	55,700.40	53,000.00	53,000.00	31,588.35	31,588.35
30	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
31	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CuYd	5	300.00	1,500.00	100.00	500.00	110.00	550.00	110.00	550.00	120.00	600.00	200.00	1,000.00	150.00	750.00	50.00	250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$525,307.50		\$479,966.90		\$487,200.05		\$508,171.85		\$521,476.15		\$533,700.00		\$538,867.90		\$600,000.00

*CORRECTION FROM "AS-READ BY" AMOUNT